
2026 Biola University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-9   Conf: 2-0   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (108), Opp (85)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-44), Banos (12-16), Bousquette (10-11), Symons (5-8),
Lara (4-5), Garcia (1-2), Granados (1-1), Kim (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Nakano, Kendall .426 16-16 54 3 23 4 0 1 14 30 .556 4 1 3 1 .475 0 0 0-0 78 6 1 .988
4 Ibarra, Jackie .357 16-16 56 11 20 0 0 0 0 20 .357 4 0 5 0 .400 0 2 0-0 28 1 1 .967
8 Medley Sheard, Alexa .346 16-16 52 9 18 0 0 0 1 18 .346 5 0 3 0 .404 0 3 1-1 33 30 4 .940
23 Byer, Lizzie .311 16-15 45 4 14 1 1 0 6 17 .378 0 3 2 0 .347 1 1 0-1 13 0 0 1.000
7 Banos, Ariana .293 15-13 41 5 12 2 0 0 8 14 .341 0 0 3 0 .293 0 2 0-0 63 7 2 .972
5 Huskey, Mikala .135 14-14 37 7 5 1 0 0 4 6 .162 4 0 3 0 .214 1 3 1-1 23 1 1 .960
6 Salgado, Leilani .120 12-11 25 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 .120 1 0 3 0 .154 0 1 0-0 27 14 0 1.000
14 Tsue, Kennadie .103 16-16 39 1 4 1 0 0 5 5 .128 4 0 0 0 .182 1 2 0-1 14 32 1 .979
25 Granados, Madeline .294 8-6 17 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .353 0 2 2 0 .368 0 0 0-0 11 11 0 1.000
34 Garcia, Lillianna .286 10-7 21 0 6 3 0 0 6 9 .429 1 0 2 0 .318 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
20 Kim, Natalie .250 3-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
66 Lara, Cami .235 10-6 17 0 4 1 0 0 4 5 .294 1 1 5 0 .316 0 0 0-0 9 2 1 .917
3 Duncan, Madison .188 12-5 16 6 3 3 0 0 0 6 .375 0 0 5 1 .188 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
33 Hernandez, Reyna .000 10-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Harrison, Grace .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
1 Larson, Izabella .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Rodriguez, Lily .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 16-16 433 57 118 17 1 1 51 140 .323 25 8 40 2 .322 3 15 2-4 324 122 14 .970
Opponents .248 16-16 407 58 101 13 1 11 51 149 .366 33 11 79 2 .319 4 12 17-22 319 141 23 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Bousquette, Kayla 2.22 4-3 9 7 3 0-0 0 47.1 35 17 15 16 32 3 0 5 .203 3 4 0 1 3
12 Symons, DJ 3.50 3-5 13 8 3 0-0 2 50.0 51 31 25 10 43 7 1 6 .267 3 3 0 2 8
34 Garcia, Lillianna 6.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 8 8 6 4 3 0 0 .297 6 4 0 0 1
25 Granados, Madeline 10.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .571 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.24 7-9 28 16 6 0 2 108.0 101 58 50 33 79 13 1 11 .248 14 11 0 4 12
Opponents 2.90 9-7 26 16 10 2 0 106.1 118 57 44 25 40 17 1 1 .273 6 8 0 3 15



2026 Biola University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Salgado, Leilani 41 27 14 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Granados, Madeline 22 11 11 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Byer, Lizzie 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kim, Natalie 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bousquette, Kayla 10 0 10 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
10 Harrison, Grace 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Garcia, Lillianna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Hernandez, Reyna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nakano, Kendall 85 78 6 1 .988 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tsue, Kennadie 47 14 32 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Banos, Ariana 72 63 7 2 .972 0 12 4 .750 0 0
4 Ibarra, Jackie 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Huskey, Mikala 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Medley Sheard, Alexa 67 33 30 4 .940 3 0 0 — 0 0
66 Lara, Cami 12 9 2 1 .917 0 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Duncan, Madison 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Symons, DJ 8 2 4 2 .750 0 5 3 .625 0 0
1 Larson, Izabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Rodriguez, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 460 324 122 14 .970 10 34 10 .773 0 0
Opponents 483 319 141 23 .952 13 4 4 .500 2 0


